We understand that all works have been carried out in accordance with current
Building Regulations, and we assume that all relevant fire and sound insulation requirements
have been met.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £860,000 (Eight Hundred and Sixty
Thousand pounds sterling). This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and
bears no direct relationship to current market value.

The re-building cost for insurance purposes is for the subject property only and is given solely as
a guide, as it is assumed the building as a whole is insured under a single policy.